YouGov Survey Results I Ou

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2284 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 17th - 18th March 2014

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |con | Lab | M Jukip| con| Lab | ™ | Mate | Femate | 18-24 | 2530 [40-50| 60+ |aBC1| c2DE [ London | RESLOT | Midlands 1y e I scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2284 | X | X [ X | X [e660] 546 [ 460 [1108] 1176 [ 272 [ 578 [ 781 ] 653 [1302] 982 | 292 742 489 562 | 199
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you support or oppose the change in the law to
allow same-sex couples to marry?
Strongly support 31 21 42 41 13| 18 37 44 29 34 46 47 31 13 34 28 39 30 28 32 32
Tend to support 26 29 24 25 20| 27 25 27 26 27 24 23 30 26 27 25 27 25 29 27 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 57 50 66 66 33 45 62 71 55 61 70 70 61 39 61 53 66 55 57 59 57
Tend to oppose 14 20 11 14 18| 20 13 11 12 15 9 8 11 24 14 13 9 15 15 14 12
Strongly oppose 18 23 15 12 39| 27 16 10 22 15 10 10 18 30 16 21 17 20 18 17 18
TOTAL OPPOSE 32 43 26 26 57 47 29 21 34 30 19 18 29 54 30 34 26 35 33 31 30
Don't know 0|7 8 7 108 10 9|11 9 |12 12 10 8] 9 12 | 8 11 10 10 13
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